

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5274 of 2025

Appellant :- Chandrasen Alias Shekhar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Singh, Diksha Duggal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.

Hon'ble Jitendra Kumar Sinha, J.

1. Learned AGA prays for and is granted six weeks further time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner will have three weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.
2. List immediately thereafter.

Order Date :- 7.7.2025

Nitendra